Firm’s Registration Number: 101248W/W-100022

Jayanta Mukhopadhyay

Partner

Membership Number: 055757

Place: Kolkata

Date: 27 May 2019

178

INDEX
Details of Restated Consolidated Financial Information (Ind AS) as at
31 December 2018

Annexure
Reference

Restated Consolidated Summary Statement of Assets and Liabilities I

Restated Consolidated Summary Statements of Profit and Loss (including other
comprehensive income)

II

Restated Consolidated Summary Statement of Changes in Equity III

Restated Consolidated Summary Statement of Cash Flows IV

Summary Statement of Significant Accounting Policies V

Notes to Restated Consolidated Financial Information VI

Restated Consolidated Statement on Adjustments to Audited Consolidated Financial
Statements

VII

Restated Consolidated Statement of Capitalisation VIII

Restated Consolidated Statement of Accounting Ratios IX

6

7

9

8

5

Sr No.

1

2

3

4

179

SHYAM STEEL INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Restated Consolidated Summary Statement of Assets and Liabilities
(Rs. in Million)

Particulars Notes to
Annexure VI

As at 31
December 2018

As at 31 March
2018

As at 31 March
2017

(Proforma)

As at 31 March 2016
(Proforma)

ASSETS
Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment 1 5,210.05 4,669.37 4,830.92 5,440.87
Capital work-in-progress 1 189.88 630.25 163.49 64.45
Other Intangible assets 2 13.20 6.15 1.24 0.73
Investment property 3 10.45 16.59 13.27 -
Financial assets

(i) Investments 4 1.37 1.31 1.59 0.09
(ii) Loans 5 44.11 73.31 17.59 20.81
(iii) Other financial assets 6 36.76 1.65 15.00 17.19

Other non-current assets 7 106.81 86.43 76.97 50.78
Non-current tax assets (net) 8 28.65 75.99 96.15 97.42
Total non-current assets 5,641.28 5,561.05 5,216.22 5,692.34

Current assets
Inventories 9 1,994.74 2,014.66 1,428.58 916.40
Financial assets

(i) Investments 10 1,513.21 351.20 163.78 222.39
(ii) Trade receivables 11 2,537.94 2,420.76 1,602.84 1,642.81
(iii) Cash and cash equivalents 12 125.42 46.30 33.30 32.03
(iv) Bank balances other than cash and cash equivalents 13 109.48 107.13 148.16 114.15
(v) Loans 5 64.57 87.42 66.03 59.94
(vi) Other financial assets 6 201.81 161.09 261.78 271.00

Other current assets 7 996.56 757.16 1,242.04 769.75
Total current assets 7,543.73 5,945.72 4,946.51 4,028.47
Total assets 13,185.01 11,506.77 10,162.73 9,720.81

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Equity
Equity share capital 14 62.00 62.00 62.00 65.00
Other equity 15 6,895.87 5,580.02 4,510.40 4,220.69
Equity attributable to equity holders of the Group 6,957.87 5,642.02 4,572.40 4,285.69
Non-controlling interest - - 31.75 28.63
Total equity 6,957.87 5,642.02 4,604.15 4,314.32

Liabilities
Non-current liabilities
Financial liabilities

(i) Borrowings 16 502.96 779.09 631.66 976.34
(ii) Trade payables 21
A. Total outstanding dues of micro enterprises and small
enterprises

- - - -

B. Total outstanding dues of creditors other than micro
enterprises and small enterprises

- 105.83 198.43 198.43

(iii) Other financial liabilities 17 685.33 526.12 304.60 294.34
Provisions 18 85.80 74.75 50.13 33.27
Deferred tax liabilities (net) 19 513.33 503.76 509.70 583.51
Other non-current liabilities 20 20.69 22.56 24.70 26.83
Total non-current liabilities 1,808.11 2,012.11 1,719.22 2,112.72

Current liabilities
Financial liabilities

(i) Borrowings 16 1,856.78 1,769.32 2,159.01 1,653.64
(ii) Trade payables 21
A. Total outstanding dues of micro enterprises and small
enterprises

2.42 13.69 8.74 6.27

B. Total outstanding dues of creditors other than micro
enterprises and small enterprises

1,255.58 770.68 524.16 752.39

(iii) Other financial liabilities 17 691.30 696.79 715.61 567.23
Other current liabilities 20 485.98 467.39 388.26 310.34
Provisions 18 20.75 14.58 7.41 3.90
Current tax liabilities (net) 22 106.22 120.19 36.17 -
Total current liabilities 4,419.03 3,852.64 3,839.36 3,293.77
Total liabilities 6,227.14 5,864.75 5,558.58 5,406.49
Total equity and liabilities 13,185.01 11,506.77 10,162.73 9,720.81

As per our examination report of even date attached

For B S R & Co. LLP For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Chartered Accountants Shyam Steel Industries Limited
Firm's Registration Number: 101248W/W-100022 CIN: U27100WB2002PLC094339

Jayanta Mukhopadhyay Purushottam Beriwala Lalit Beriwala
Partner Whole-time Director Whole-time Director
Membership No: 055757 DIN: 00006215 DIN: 00006198

Nikunj Beriwal Prashant Damani
Chief Financial Officer Company Secretary

Place: Kolkata Place: Kolkata Place: Kolkata
Date: 27 May 2019 Date: 27 May 2019 Date: 27 May 2019

Note: The above Annexure should be read in conjunction with the Summary Statement of Significant Accounting Policy appearing in Annexure V, Notes to the

[…]

Firm's Registration Number: 101248W/W-100022 CIN: U27100WB2002PLC094339

Jayanta Mukhopadhyay Purushottam Beriwala Lalit Beriwala
Partner Whole-time Director Whole-time Director
Membership No: 055757 DIN: 00006215 DIN: 00006198

Nikunj Beriwal Prashant Damani
Chief Financial Officer Company Secretary

Place: Kolkata Place: Kolkata Place: Kolkata
Date: 27 May 2019 Date: 27 May 2019 Date: 27 May 2019

Note: The above Annexure should be read in conjunction with the Summary Statement of Significant Accounting Policy appearing in Annexure V, Notes to the Restated
Consolidated Financial Information appearing in Annexure VI and Statement on Adjustments to Audited Consolidated Financial Statements appearing in Annexure VII.

Particulars

181

SHYAM STEEL INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Annexure III
Restated Consolidated Summary Statement of Changes in Equity for the nine months period/year ended 31 December 2018, 31 March 2018, 31 March 2017 (Proforma) and 31 March 2016 (Proforma)
For the nine months period ended 31 December 2018

(Rs. in Million)

Capital
Reserve on

consolidation

 Securities
premium

 Capital
redemption

reserve

 Capital
reserve

 Retained
earnings

Equity component of
compound financial

instrument

Balance at 1 April 2018 (A) 62.00 304.90 747.82 3.00 4.20 4,520.10 - 5,642.02 - 5,642.02
Profit for the period - - - - - 1,313.49 - 1,313.49 - 1,313.49
Other comprehensive income (net of tax) - - - - - 2.36 - 2.36 - 2.36
Total comprehensive income for the year (B) - - - - 1,315.85 - 1,315.85 - 1,315.85
Balance as at 31 December 2018 (A+B) 62.00 304.90 747.82 3.00 4.20 5,835.95 - 6,957.87 - 6,957.87

For the year ended 31 March 2018
(Rs. in Million)

Capital
Reserve on

consolidation

 Securities
premium

 Capital
redemption

reserve

 Capital
reserve

 Retained
earnings

Equity component of
compound financial

instrument

Balance as at 31 March 2017  (Proforma)   62.00   511.29   747.82   3.00   4.20   3,244.09   -   4,572.40 31.75   4,604.15
Impact of Ind AS adjustments for earlier years on reserves
(Refer Annexure VII)

   -   (117.49)   -   -   -   196.95   -   79.46 -   79.46

Balance at 1 April 2017 (A) 62.00 393.80 747.82 3.00 4.20 3,441.04 - 4,651.86 31.75   4,683.61
Profit for the year - - - - - 1,093.01 - 1,093.01 0.59 1,093.60
Other comprehensive income (net of tax) - - - - - (13.95) - (13.95) - (13.95)
Acquisition of stake from non controlling interest - (88.90) - - - - - (88.90) (32.34) (121.24)
Total comprehensive income for the year (B) -   (88.90) -   -   -   1,079.06 -   990.16 (31.75) 958.41
Balance as at 31 March 2018 (A+B) 62.00 304.90 747.82 3.00 4.20 4,520.10 -   5,642.02 -   5,642.02

Particulars Non-
controlling

interest

Total equityTotal equity
attributable to

equity
holders of the

Group

Particulars Equity share
capital

Non-
controlling

interest

Total equity

Equity share
capital

Other equity

Other equity Total equity
attributable to

equity
holders of the

Group

182

SHYAM STEEL INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Annexure III (Continued)
Restated Consolidated Summary Statement of Changes in Equity for the nine months period/year ended 31 December 2018, 31 March 2018, 31 March 2017 (Proforma) and 31 March 2016 (Proforma)

For the year ended 31 March 2017 (Proforma)
(Rs. in Million)

Capital
Reserve on

consolidation

 Securities
premium

 Capital
redemption

reserve

 Capital
reserve

 Retained
earnings

Equity component of
compound financial

instrument

Balance at 1 April 2016 (A) 65.00 511.36 897.82 - 4.20 2,807.31 - 4,285.69 28.63 4,314.32
Changes in equity share capital - - - - - - - - - -
Buyback of equity shares (refer note 14) (3.00) - (150.00) - - - - (153.00) - (153.00)
Transferred from securities premium on account of buyback of
equity shares during the year

- - - 3.00 - - - 3.00 - 3.00

Acquisition of stake from non controlling interest - (0.07) - - - - - (0.07) - (0.07)
Profit for the year - - - - - 443.63 - 443.63 3.13 446.76
Other comprehensive income (net of tax) - - - - - (6.85) - (6.85) (0.01) (6.86)
Total comprehensive income for the year (B) (3.00) (0.07) (150.00) 3.00 - 436.78 - 286.71 3.12 289.83
Balance as at 31 March 2017 (Proforma) (A+B) 62.00 511.29 747.82 3.00 4.20 3,244.09 - 4,572.40 31.75 4,604.15

For the year ended 31 March 2016 (Proforma)
(Rs. in Million)

Capital
Reserve on

consolidation

 Securities
premium

 Capital
redemption

reserve

 Capital
reserve

 Retained
earnings

Equity component of
compound financial

instrument

Balance at 1 April 2015 (Proforma) (A) 65.00 381.62 897.82 - 4.20 2,737.89 17.50 4,104.03 391.61 4,495.64
Profit for the year - - - - - 71.10 - 71.10 2.90 74.00
Other comprehensive income (net of tax) - - - - - (1.68) - (1.68) (0.10) (1.78)
Total comprehensive income for the year (B) - - - - - 69.42 - 69.42 2.80 72.22
Acquisition of stake from non-controlling interest - 129.74 - - - - (17.50) 112.24 (365.78) (253.54)
Balance as at 31 March 2016 (Proforma) (A+B) 65.00 511.36 897.82 - 4.20 2,807.31 - 4,285.69 28.63 4,314.32

Equity share
capital

Particulars Equity share
capital

Non-
controlling

interest

Total equity

Non-
controlling

interest

Total equity

Other equityParticulars Total equity
attributable to

equity
holders of the

Group

Other equity Total equity
attributable to

equity
holders of the

Group

183

SHYAM STEEL INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Annexure III (Continued)
Restated Consolidated Summary Statement of Changes in Equity for the nine months period/year ended 31 December 2018, 31 March 2018, 31 March 2017 (Proforma) and 31 March 2016 (Proforma)

Nature and purpose of reserves:

As per our examination report of even date attached